
 

DETAILS OF CONCLUDED CASES FROM JUNE, 2016 TILL DATE 

S/NO SUIT NO SUIT NAME DATE OF 
JUDGMENT/RUL

ING 

NATURE OF THE SUIT CLAIM REMARKS 
 

1. 
 
 
 

FHC/IB/CS/90/2016 
 
 

OLAPADE AGORO 
VS 
FEMI OGUNDUN & 4 OTHERS 

DECEMBER 15, 
2016 
 
 

APPLICATION FOR THE 
ENFORCEMENT OF 
FUNDAMENTAL HUMAN RIGHT 

Declaratory reliefs Matter 
transferred to 
the State High 
Court 

2.  NICN/ABJ/48/2016 FRANCIS KOLO GANA 
MAMMAN 
VS 
SIGMA PENSION LTD & 3 
OTHERS 

DECEMBER 13, 
2016 

TERMINATION OF 
EMPLOYMENT 

N35,000,000.00 Matter settled 
out of Court 

3.  
 
 
 

FHC/IB/CS/41/2010 ISAAC ADELEKE 
VS 
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF 
POLICE & 2 OTHERS 

APRIL 5TH, 2017 GARNISHEE 
PROCEEDING 

N 2,450,000.00 Attorney-General 
of the 
Federation’s 
name struck out 

4 FHC/LF/CS/6/2016 UMAR MODIBBO V. 
ATTORNEY-GENERAL OF 
THE FEDERATION & 3 ORS 

MARCH 17, 2017 APPLICATION TO THE 
FEDERAL MEDICAL CENTRE, 
KEFFI FOR INFORMATION 
UNDER THE FREEDOM OF 
INFORMATION ACT 

  

5. FHC/ABJ/CS/349/2
016 

MR. DAVID NWAWUSI VS. 
D.G. STATE SECURITY 
SERVICES & ANOR 

20TH MARCH, 
2017 

APPLICATION FOR THE 
ENFORCEMENT OF 
FUNDAMENTAL HUMN RIGHT 

N1,000,000,000.00 Matter was struck 
out 

6 FHC/ABJ/CS/708/2
014 

OLISA AGBAKOBA VS THE 
CHIEF OF ARMY STAFF & 2 
ORS 

12TH MAY, 2017 ALLICATION FOR THE 
ENFORCEMENT OF 
FUNDAMENTAL HUMAN RIGHT 

Declaratory reliefs Matter was 
dismissed 

7 CA/J/104/2014 ALHAJI ALI IBRAHIM V. S.P. 
OGBONNAYE 

11TH JULY, 2017 LAND OWNERSHIP  APPEAL WAS 
DISMISSED 

8 FCT/HC/CV/880/16 SUNDAY OYIRA EKU V. THE 
COMPT. GENERAL OF 
IMMIGRATION & 3 ORS 

9TH JUNE, 2071 WRIT OF SUMMONS 
ACCUSING THE PLAINTIFFS 
OF NEGLIGENCE RESULTING 

  

 Federal Ministry of Justice 



IN INSURY TO THE 
DEFENDANTS 

9.  
FHC/ABJ/CS/965/1
5 
 

CHRIS EZEGWU ESQ. 
AND 
EFCC & 2 ORS 

 
7th July, 2016 

 
ENFORCEMENT OF 
FUNDAMENTAL RIGHT 

Declaratory reliefs   
Application 
Dismissed 

10. FHC/AL/CS/42/2014 
 

INC TRUSTEES OF BELIE 
HUMAN RIGHT INITIATIVE & 
6 ORS AND AGF & 3 ORS 

 
18th May, 2017 

 
ENFORCEMENT OF 
FUNDAMENTAL RIGHT 

N1,000,000,000.00 Exemplary 
damages of N2, 
000, 000.00 
awarded against 
the Defendants. 

11.  
NICN/ABJ/52/14 
 

CAPTAIN BELLO MAHA 
AND 
THE NIGERIAN ARMY & 3 
ORS 

 
28th June, 2016 

 
DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE 

N100,000,000.00 General damages 
of N25, 000, 
000.00 awarded 
against the 
Defendants. 
 

12. AB/158/2013 
 

MICHAEL OLU MESHIOYE & 
4 ORS  
AND AGF  

 
13th December, 
2016 

 
ACQUISITION OF LAND 
PROPERTY 

N500,000,000.00 Matter struck out 
for non-
disclosure of 
cause of action 
against the AGF 

13.  
FHC/UY/CS/1872/1
5 
 

MR IME THOMPSON EKANEM 
& 11 ORS 
AND 
NATIONAL INTEGRATED 
POWER PROJECT & 6ORS 

 
25th May, 2017 

 
ENFORCEMENT OF 
FUNDAMENTAL RIGHT 

   
Matter struck out 
for want of 
jurisdiction. 

14. FHC/UY/CS/1871/1
5 

ELD ANIEFIOK UDOIWAH &5 
ORS  
AND 
NATIONAL INTEGRATED 
POWER PROJECT &6 ORS. 

25th  May, 2017  
 

ENFORCEMENT OF 
FUNDAMENTAL RIGHT 
 

 Matter struck out 
for want of 
Jurisdiction, 

15. FHC/AL/CS/55/2015 
 

INC TRUSTEES OF BELIE 
HUMAN RIGHT INITIATIVE & 
ANOR AND FED REPUBLIC 
OF NIGERIA & 2 ORS 

 
18th May, 2017 

ENFORCEMENT OF 
FUNDAMENTAL RIGHT 

 Matter struck out 
for want of 
jurisdiction 



16  
FHC/ABJ/CS/872/1
3 
 

 
THE NIGERIAN ASS. OF 
PATENT & PROPRIETARY 
MEDICINE DEALERS VS. 
THE HON. MINISTER OF 
HEALTH, & 2ORS. 

          
27/10/2016 

INTERPRETATION Declaratory Reliefs Matter was struck 
out 

17 FHC/ABJ/CS/851/1
5 

 
MISS DEBORAH EDEH VS. 
THE HON. ATT. GEN. OF 
THE FED. & 2ORS 

           
22/2/2017 

TRESPASS & NEGLIGENCE N10,000,000.00 Matter was struck 
out 

18 NICN/ABJ/410/16 
 

 
TRADE UNION MEMBER OF 
JOINT HEALTH SECTOR 
UNION (JOHESUN) .VS. HON 
MINISTER OF HEALTH & 3 
ORS 

          
23/5/2017 
 
 

MANDAMUS Declaratory Reliefs  

19 K/M919/17 BETWEEN 
DR. N. S. NWAWKA .VS. 
NIGERIAN IMMIGRTION 
SERVICE (NIS) & 2 ORS. 

           
12/4/2017 

ENFORCEMENT OF 
FUNDEMENTAL RIGHT 

N12,000,000,000.0
0 

Matter was 
dismissed 

20  FHC/ABJ/CS/625/1
6 
 

 
LINUS OKORIE VS. ATT. 
GEN. OF THE FED. & 8ORS 

            
31/5/2017 

INTERPRETATION Declaratory Reliefs Matter was struck 
out 

21 FHC/GS/CS/16/15 
 

 
EBODIKE .E. EZENWA & 
15ORS VS. SECRETARY TO 
THE GOVT. OF THE 
FEDERATION & 5 ORS 

             
2/6/2017 

COMPENSATION  N23,000,000.00 The matter was 
dismissed 

22 FHC/ABJ/CS/137/2
017 

BETWEEN 
MR. FELIX EBIADOR .VS. 
FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF 
NIGERIA (FRN) & 3 ORS  

              
5/7/2017 

ENFORCEMENT OF 
FUNDEMENTAL RIGHT 

Declaratory Reliefs Matter was struck 
out 

23. NICN/LA/241/2015 MR. CHUKWUDI ANTHONY 
NDUAGUBA 
AND 
1. NIGERIAN RAILWAY 

17th November, 
2016 

WRONGFUL DISMISSAL  Attorney-General 
of the 
Federation’s 
name struck out 



CORPORATION 
2. HON. MINISTER OF 
TRANSPORT DEFENDANTS 
3. ATTORNEY GENERAL OF 
THE FEDERATION 

24. FHC/ABJ/CS/422/1
4 and CA / A / 79 / 
M / 2016. 

1. L.N. AWORONYE 
2. OBEH JOHNSON 
     SUING FOR THEMSELVES 
AND                              
     SOME RETIRED STAFF OF 
NIGERIAN 
     EDUCATIONAL 
RESEARCH AND 
     DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 
(NERDC) 
 
AND 
1. THE EXECUTIVE 
SECRETARY, 
     NIGERIAN EDUCATIONAL 
RESEARCH AND 
     DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL                                
              
2. NIGERIAN EDUCATIONAL 
              
    RESEARCH AND 
DEVELOPMENT 
    COUNCIL   
  

10th May, 2017 CLAIM OF RIGHT OF FIRST 
REFUSAL IN RESPECT OF 
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 
MONETIZATION POLICY 

 Matter was struck 
out 

25  
 
 
FHC/L/CS/1865/15 
 

 
VENERABLE PROF. ANDREW 
IGENOZA 
                   AND 

1. NIGERIA CUSTOMS 
SERVICE BOARD 
 

 
 
 
22/11/ 2016. 

 
 
SIEZURE OF IMPORTED 
GOODS BY CUSTOMS 

 

 THIS MATTER 
WAS STRUCKED 
OUT FOR LACK 
OF DILIGENT 
PROSECUTION ON 
THE PART OF THE 
PLAINTIFF 



2. ATTORNEY-GENERAL 
OF THE    
FEDERATION 

26 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
27. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
FHC/KD/CS/13/16 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FHC/KD/CS/34/16 

TIMOTHY JASPER OBIA 
    AND 
1.ECO BANK PLC 
2.STATE SECURITY SERVICE 
3.DIRECTOR GENERAL, 
STATE SECURITY SERVICE 
4. ATTORNEY GENERAL OF 
THE FEDERATION 
 
ALH. USMAN GAMBO & 8 
ORS. 
               AND: 

1. THE HON. MINISTER 
OF HEALTH. 

2. PHARMACIST 
COUNCIL OF 
NIGERIA. 

3. THE ATTORNEY 
GENERAL OF THE 
FEDERATION. 

4. THE ATTORNEY 
GENERAL OF 
KADUNA STATE. 

5. COMMISSIONER FOR 
HEALTH KADUNA 
STATE. 

 
 
18/05/2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
07/06/2017 

 
FUNDAMENTAL HUMAN RIGHT 
MATTER. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
INTERPRETATION OF 
STATUTORY PROVISIONS. 

 THE MATTER WAS 
DISMISSED WITH 
COST IN FAVOUR 
OF ALL THE 
RESPONDENTS. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
THE SUIT WAS 
STRUCK OUT AS 
AN ABUSE OF 
JUDICIAL 
PROCESS IN 
FAVOUR OF ALL 
THE DEFENDANTS 
IN THE MATTER. 

28. SC/265/2011 MALACHI ELISHA BROWN & 
ANOR 
AND 

THE STATE 

09 DEC 2016 CRIMINAL APPEAL (FORGERY)  CONVICTION 
AFFIRMED 

29. SC/114/2013 THE PRESIDENT OF THE 
FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF 

NIGERIA  & 3 ORS 

24 FEB 2017 REVOCATION OF OPL 321 & 
323 

 JUDGMENT 
DELIVERED IN 

FAVOUR OF THE 



AND KOREA NATIONAL OIL 
CORPORATION & 6 ORS 

FEDERAL 
GOVERNMENT OF 
NIGERIA (FGN) 

30. SC/6/2013 TULIP ENERGY RESOURCES 
NIG. LTD 

AND 
OWEL PETROLEUM SERVICE 

NIG LTD 

24 FEB 2017 REVOCATION OF OPL 321 & 
323 

 JUDGMENT 
DELIVERED IN 

FAVOUR OF FGN 

31. SC/460/2012 NJ EXPLORATION LTD 
AND 

OWEL PETROLEUM SERVICE 
NIG LTD 

24 FEB 2017 REVOCATION OF OPL 321 & 
323 

 JUDGMENT 
DELIVERED IN 

FAVOUR OF FGN 

32. SC/249/2012 KOREA NATIONAL OIL 
CORPORATION & 2 ORS 

AND 
OWEL PETROLEUM SERVICE 

NIG. LTD  

24 FEB 2017 REVOCATION OF OPL 321 & 
323 

 JUDGMENT 
DELIVERED IN 

FAVOUR OF FGN 

33. CA/AK/80/2015 
 

CHIEF AHMODU AKANBI & 4 
ORS 
AND 

AGF & 3 ORS 

07 JUL 2017 APPEAL CHALLENGING 
DISMISSAL BY FHC ON 

GROUNDS OF STATUTE BAR 

 CASE REMITTED 
TO FHC FOR 

TRIAL 

34. FHC/ABJ/CS/683/2
015 

 

AYODEJI ADELEKE 
AKINJOKUN 

AND 
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF 

THE FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF 
NIGERIA & ANOR 

11 JAN 2017 FUNDAMENTAL 
HUMAN RIGHT 

N10,000,000.00 CASE DISMISSED 
 

35. FCT/CV/211/2016 
 

CEEKURE SECURITY SERVICE 
LTD 
AND  

MINISTER, FED. MIN. OF 
COMMUNICATIONS & ANOR 

30 AUG 2016 UNDEFENDED LIST TO 
RECOVER CONTRACT SUM 

AWARDED BY MIN. OF 
COMMUNICATIONS 

N28,040,000.00 JUDGMENT IN 
FAVOUR OF 
PLAINTIFF 

36. FCT/HC/CV/2747/2
015 

J-K GADZAMA LLP & ANOR 
AND 

FEDERAL MINISTRY OF 
JUSTICE & ANOR 

31 AUG 2016 GARNISHEE PROCEEDINGS N300,000,000.00 STRUCK OUT  
BASED ON HAGF’S 

PO 



AND 
CBN 

37. FHC/L/CS/429/2002 
 

FIOGRET LIMITED & 3 ORS 
AND 
CBN 
AND 

FRN & 4 ORS 

04 OCT 2016 GARNISHEE PROCEEDINGS N4,300,000,000.00 CASE 
WITHDRAWN AND 

STRUCK OUT 

38. FHC/ABJ/CS/281/2
016 

SHEIKH IBRAHEEM EL 
ZAKZAKY 

AND 
STATE SECURITY SERVICES 

& 2 ORS 

02 DEC 2016 FHR N25,000,000.00 JUDGMENT 
DELIVERED IN 
APPLICANT’S 

FAVOUR 

39. FHC/ABJ/CS/281/2
016 

MALLAMA ZEENAH 
IBRAHEEM  

AND 
STATE SECURITY SERVICES 

& 2 ORS 

02 DEC 2016 FHR N25,000,000.00 JUDGMENT 
DELIVERED IN 
APPLICANT’S 

FAVOUR 

40. FHC/L/CS/670/2016 APAPA BULK TERMINAL LTD 
& 10 ORS 

AND 
PRESIDENT, FRN & 3 ORS 

27 FEB 2017 APPOINTMENT OF NIG 
SHIPPERS COUNCIL AS PORTS 

ECONOMIC REGULATOR 

 STRUCK OUT 
BASED ON HAGF’S 

PO 

41. FHC/ABJ/CS/653/2
015 

 

THE REGISTERED TRUSTEES 
OF NIGERIAN INSTITUTION 

OF ESTATE SURVEYORS AND 
VALUERS & ANOR 

AND  
THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
OF THE FEDERATION 7 2 

ORS 

29 MAR 2017 SEEKING TO COMPEL CCB TO 
ENGAGE ESTATE SURVEYORS 
IN VERIFICATION OF ASSET 

DECLARATIONS 

 STRUCK OUT 
BASED ON HAGF’S 

PO 

42. FHC/ABJ/CS/89/20
15 

NACENN NIGERIA LIMITED 
AND 

THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
OF THE FEDERATION & 4 

ORS 
AND  
CBN 

25 APRIL 2017 MANDAMUS/GARNISHEE 
PROCEEDINGS 

N93,959,759.61 STRUCK OUT 
BASED ON HAGF’S 

PO 



43. FHC/ABJ/CS/90/20
15 

NACENN NIGERIA LIMITED 
AND 

HON. MINISTER OF FINANCE 
& ANOR 

AND  
CBN 

25 APRIL 2017 MANDAMUS/GARNISHEE 
PROCEEDINGS 

N878,439,972.81 STRUCK OUT 
BASED ON HAGF’S 

PO 

44. FHC/ABJ/CS/91/20
15 

NACENN NIGERIA LIMITED 
AND 

THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
OF THE FEDERATION & 

ANOR 
AND  
CBN 

25 APRIL 2017 MANDAMUS/GARNISHEE 
PROCEEDINGS 

N1,296,240,550.86 STRUCK OUT 
BASED ON HAGF’S 

PO 

45. FHC/ABJ/CS/148/2
017 

HON. NED MUNIR NWOKO 
AND 

INC. TRUSTEES OF NGF & 7 
ORS 

09 MAY 2017 PARIS/LONDON CLUB 
REFUNDS 

 CONSENT 
JUDGMENT 
ENTERED  

46. FHC/ABJ/CS/13/20
17 

GOVERNOR OF RIVERS 
STATE & 2 ORS 

AND 
THE INSPECTOR GENERAL 

OF POLICE & 2 ORS 

09 MAY 2017 INVESTIGATION OF 
ELECTORAL VIOLENCE 

 JUDGMENT 
DELIVERED IN 
FAVOUR OF 
PLAINTIFFS 

47. FHC/ABJ/CS/356/2
017 

RIOK NIGERIA LIMITED 
AND 

THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 
OF NIGERIA & 7 ORS 

20 JUN 2017 PARIS/LONDON CLUB 
REFUNDS 

$318,807,950.596 JUDGMENT 
DELIVERED IN 
PLAINTIFF’S 

FAVOUR 

48. FHC/ABJ/CS/75/20
16 
 

BFIGROUP CORPORATION 
AND 

BPE & 4 ORS 

04 JUL 2017 CHALLENGE OF ARBITRAL 
AWARD ON ALSCON 

PRIVATIZATION 

 STRUCK OUT 
BASED ON HAGF’S 

PO 

49. FHC/L/CS/140/2017 KRAUS THOMPSON ORG. 
LTD 
AND 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF 
THE FEDERATION 

04 JUL 2017 MANDAMUS N349,846,374.29 CASE 
WITHDRAWN AND 

STRUCK OUT 

50. FHC/ABJ/CS/213/1
6 

INC. TRUSTEES OF 
RAINBOW PUSH V. AG 

29.06.2017 RE-APPOINTMENT OF 
PERMANENT SECRETARY 

Declaratory Reliefs The matter was 
struck out as the 



FEDERATION & 2ORS appropriate court 
was the National 
Industrial Court.  

51 FHC/ASB/CS/47/20
16 

MR. OKWUEPUSU VICTOR & 
4 ORS V. THE PRESIDENT 
AND COMMANDER IN CHIEF 
OF THE ARMED FORCES & 7 
ORS 

05.07.2017 APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS 
OF THE NDDC BOARD 

Declaratory Reliefs The matter was 
dismissed as the 
President had a 
discretion on who 
to appoint on the 
Board. 

52  CV/1390/15 SYNDICATE CONSTRUCTION 
AND COMMERCIAL LTD & 17 
ORS V.  
ENERGY COMMISSION OF 
NIGERIA & ANOR 

14.12.2016 CONTRACT (UNDEFENDED 
LIST) 

N390,137,462.50 The matter was 
struck out for 
want of 
jurisdiction  

53 NICN/ABJ/306/2016 REUBEN KUMPLENG 
PHILEMON V. 
INTERNATIONAL 
COMMITTEE OF RED CROSS 

25.04.2017 DISMISSAL (EMPLOYMENT)  $13,000,000.00 The matter was 
struck out under 
the Public 
Officers 
Protection Act 

54  FHC/ABJ/CS/181/1
6 

ALHAJA OLAIDE IBRAHIM V. 
DR OLUFEMI OKE-
OSANYINTOLU & 2 ORS 

29.11.2016 FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS N400,000,000.00 The matter was 
withdrawn at the 
instance of the 
court 

55 FHC/L/CS/840/16 CAIFAL V. NYSC 08.03.17 CALL UP LETTER FEES (NYSC) Declaratory Reliefs The matter was 
struck out for 
lack of locus 
standi 

56 FHC/ABJ/CS/166/1
6 

BARR VENTIUS IKEM V. IGP 
& 4 ORS 

29.06.2016 FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS Declaratory Reliefs The matter was 
dismissed as 
publication was 
simply invitation 
to answer to 
allegation and 
not a form of 
conviction 

57 FHC/AK/CS/111/20 EMMANUEL OKWOLI V. 03/05/2017 FUNDAMENTAL RIGHT N200,000,000.00 THE MATTER WAS 



16 COMPTROLLER GENERAL, 
NIGERIAN PRISON SERVICE 
AND 3 ORS 

ENFORCEMENT STRUCK OUT 

58. ECW/CCJ/APP/1/16 
 

COL. DASUKI SAMBO (RETD)  
AND 

FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF 
NIGERIA 

5/10/2016 FUNDAMENTAL 
HUMAN RIGHT 

N500,000,000.00 N15,000.000 
DAMAGES 
AWARDED 

AGAINST FRN 

59. FHC/KD/CS/244/15 
 

PASTOR G. O. DORUJAYE & 
48 ORS 

AND 
AHMADU BELLO UNIVERSITY 

& 2 ORS 

26 SEPT 2016 SALE OF FEDERAL GOVT 
LANDED PROPERTY 

Declaratory Reliefs RULING ON 
PRELIMINARY 
OBJECTION IN 

FAVOUR OF FGN 

60. FHC/L/CS/1200/201
5 

POPULAR FARMS & MILLS 
LTD 
AND 

MINISTER OF AGRIC. & 
RURAL DEV. & ORS 

10 FEB 2017 PAYMENT OF CUSTOMS DUTY N4,000,000,000.00 JUDGMENT 
DELIVERED IN 

FAVOUR OF FGN 

61. FHC/MKD/CS/07/20
16 

ALH. BABA YUSUF MAIKYAU 
& 195 ORS 

AND 
PRESIDENT & COMANDER IN 

CHIEF FRN & 4 ORS 

24 FEB 2017 FUNDAMENTAL 
HUMAN RIGHT 

N5,000,000,000.00 JUDGMENT 
DELIVERED IN 

FAVOUR OF FGN 

62. FHC/L/CS/1169/201
6 

ELEPHANT GROUP  PLC 
AND 

NATIONAL SECURITY 
ADVISER & ANOR  

16 JUN 2017 SEIZURE & FORFEITURE OF 
13,199 MTS OF UREA 46%  

N550,000,000.00 
$1,696,532.00 

JUDGMENT 
DELIVERED IN 

FAVOUR OF FGN 

63. FHC/KD/CS/28/201
6 
 

SHEIKH IBRAHEEM EL-
ZAKZAKY  

AND 
NIGERIAN ARMY & 3 ORS 

06 JUL 2017 FUNDAMENTAL 
HUMAN RIGHT STATUTE BAR 

N500,000,000.00 JUDGMENT 
DELIVERED IN 

FAVOUR OF FGN 

64. FHC/KD/CS/29/201
6 

MALLAMA ZEENAH  
IBRAHEEM  

AND 
NIGERIAN ARMY & 3 ORS 

AND 
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF 

06 JUL 2017 FUNDAMENTAL 
HUMAN RIGHT 

N500,000,000.00 JUDGMENT 
DELIVERED IN 

FAVOUR OF FGN  



THE FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF 
NIGERIA & ANOR 

65. FHC/ABJ/CS/89/17 
 

HAMMED AJIBOLA 
AND  

NIGERIA AIRFORCE &ORS 

07 JUL 2017 FUNDAMENTAL HUMAN RIGHT N16,000,000,000.0
0 

JUDGMENT IN 
FAVOUR OF FGN 

66  . FHC/ABJ/CS/279/1
7 

RT HON. GABRIEL TORWUA 
SUSWAM 

AND 
DIRECTOR STATE SECURITY 

& 2 ORS 

 FUNDAMENTAL HUMAN RIGHT Declaratory Reliefs DISCONTINUED 
AND STRUCK 

OUT. 

 
67. 

 
CV/9I6/2017 

 
OCHE SUNDAY ISENYO & 
ANOR V ATTORNEY 
GENERAL OF THE 
FEDERATION & ANOR 

 
07.03.2017 

 
ENFORCEMENT OF 
FUNDAMENTAL HUMAN RIGHT 
 

N20,000,000.00  
The matter was 
struck out.  

 
68. 

 
FHC/ASB/CS/17/17 

 
DR (MRS) EVBORHOVBO C 
SOGBAIKE & 2 0RS V THE 
PRESIDENT & 6 ORS 

 
03.07.2017 

 
ENFORCEMENT OF 
FUNDAMENTAL HUMAN RIGHT 

Declaratory Reliefs  
Judgment was 
delivered in our 
favour and the 
matter was 
dismissed. 

 
69. 

 
FHC/ABJ/CS/603/2
016 

 
THE INCORPORATED 
TRUSTEES OF ORON UNION 
V THE PRESIDENT OF THE 
FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF 
NIGERIA & 5 ORS 

 
15.02.2017 

 
APPOINTMENT OF PERSONS 
TO THE OFFICES OF THE 
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND 
COMMISSIONER ON THE 
BOARD OF NDDC 

Declaratory Reliefs  
The matter was 
dismissed 

70. YHC/58M/2016 HRH KING CADBURY 
GEORGE OMIEH &13 ORS V. 
THE PRESIDENT OF FRN 

24 MAY 2017 ENFORCEMENT OF 
FUNDAMENTAL HUMAN RIGHT 
 

N71,018,300,669.0
0 

The matter was 
struck out 

71. FHC/ABJ/CS/1035/
15 

INC. TRUSTEES OF 
KINGDOM FOUNDATION 
INT’L V THE PRESIDENT 

4TH APRIL, 2017 ENFORCEMENT OF 
FUNDAMENTAL HUMAN RIGHT 
 

N8,250,000,000.00 The matter was 
dismissed 

72. LA/2359LMW/16 MRS. OLUBUKOLA  AJIBIKE 
OSOMO  

17TH OCTOBER 
2016 

LAND  The Attorney-
General’s name 
was struck out 



73. E/172/14 CHIEF JERRY C. UGWU(FOR 

HIMSELF AND ON BEHALF 

OF EMENE-NIKE AND 

UMUCHIGBO COMMUNITIES 

OF ENUGU STATE) 

V. 

FEDERAL MINISTRY OF 
AVIATION & 4 ORS. 

8th June, 2016 

 

 

LAND N524,954,316:00 Matter was 

Dismissed 

 

74. FHC/L/1477/15 & 

FHC/AB/31/17 

 

MR. BUKAYO FAJANA 

V. 

THE ATTORNEY – GENERAL 
OF THE FEDERATION & 3 
ORS 

2nd June, 2017 

 

FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS  N10,010,000,000:0
0 

Matter was struck 
out 

75. FHC/ABJ/CS/411/1

6 

 

INC. TRUSTEE OF KINGDOM 

HUMAN RIGHTS 

FOUNDATION INT’L& ANOR 

V. 

PRESIDENT &2ORS 

28th April,2017 

 

 

 

CONSTITUTIONAL 

INTERPRETATION/ 

JUDICIAL REVIEW 

 Matter is 
concluded 

76. NICN/JOS/22/16 

 

MR.ANIEBET E. ABIA 

V. 

MR. REUBEN OKEKE &2ORS 

1st June, 2017 

 

 

MASTER/SERVANT 

RELATIONSHIP 

 

 Matter was 
dismissed 

77. FHC/ABJ/CS/125/1

6 

SEN. STELLA ODUAH 

V. 

THE ATT. GEN OF THE FED 

24TH JUNE, 2017 APPLICATION FOR 

INJUNCTION  

 MOTION 

DISMISSED 



& 3 ORS 

78. FCT/HC/CV/1456/1

6 

SEN IYIOLA OMISORE  

V. 

EFCC & 3 ORS 

6TH DECEMBER, 

2016 

APPLICATION FOR 

INJUNCTION  

 APPLICATION 

WITHDRAWN 

79. FCT/HC/CV/1089/1

6 

CHYMA ANTHONY 

V. 

ATT. GEN OF THE FED & 5 

ORS 

27TH FEB, 2017 FUNDAMENTAL HUMAN RIGHT 

ENFORCEMENT 

 MATTER DECIDED 

IN FAVOUR OF 

APPLICANT 

80. FHC/ABJ/CS/13/17 GOV. OF CROSS RIVER 

STATE & 2 ORS 

 APPLICATION FOR 

INJUNCTION 

 MATTER DECIDED 

IN FAVOUR OF 

PLAINTIFF 

81. FHC/L/CP/273/201

6 

MODE NG. APP 

V. 

VISOCOM LTD & 6 ORS 

4TH JULY, 2017 PETITION  MATTER STRUCK 

OUT 

82. FHC/CA/FHR/57/16 DR. MRS ITAM ABANG 

V. 

I.C.P.C & 3 ORS 

7TH FEB, 2017 FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS 

ENFORCEMENT  

DAMAGES OF N1.5 BILLION 

NAIRA 

N1,500,000,000.00 MATTER 

TRANSFERRED TO 

STATE HIGH 

COURT 



83. CV/1997/16 ALH. MOHAMMED ABBA 

LIMAN 

V. 

THE NIG. POLICE & 2 ORS 

30TH MARCH, 

2017 

WRONGFUL PROSECUTION 

 

N750,000,000.00 MATTER 

WITHDRAWN 

84. FCT/HC/CV/1946/1

7 

COMRADE ILEYA GIWA 

V  

MR. GODWIN EMEFIELE 

& ANOR 

2ND JUNE, 2017 ALLEGATION OF LACK OF 

COMPLIANCE WITH DUE 

PROCESS 

 MATTER  

DISCONTINUED  

TOTAL SUM : N119,217,179,105.00 
US$14,696,532.00 

 


